## RESOLUTION

## GRANT AWARD - VIRGINIA FIRE PROGRAMS FUND - \$271,218

WHEREAS, the James City County Fire Department receives grant funding annually as part of the Virginia Department of Fire Programs Aid to Localities program; and

WHEREAS, the funds are used to purchase firefighting equipment and provide training.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the acceptance of this grant and the following appropriation to the Special Projects/Grants Fund for the Fire Programs Fund:

## Revenue:

Virginia Department of Fire Programs

<u>\$271,218</u>

<u>Expenditure</u>:

Virginia Department of Fire Programs

<u>\$271,218</u>

Michael J. Hipple Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:		VOTES			
•		AYE	<u>NAY</u>	<u>ABSTAIN</u>	<b>ABSENT</b>
Teresa J. Fellows Deputy Clerk to the Board	SADLER ICENHOUR LARSON MCGLENNON	1			
		1			
		1	1		
	HIPPLE				**************************************

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 28th day of September, 2021.

GA-VAFirePrgFd21-res